



22# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 836/2010**

MEGH RAJ

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Ms.
Shreyas Mehrotra, Ms.
Vasundhra Singh and Ms.
Krishna Parkhani, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the
State with SI Arun, PS Tilak
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

17.03.2017

Crl. M.B. No. 474/2017 (suspension of conviction)

By this application the appellant seeks suspension of the conviction.

A coordinate Bench of this Court in the case of the co-accused has already dismissed the application for suspension of conviction vide order dated 15th January, 2015 in Crl. Appeal No. 835/2010.

This Court finds no reason to take a contrary view.

Application is dismissed.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 17, 2017

‘vn’