



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 836/2010**

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Mr. Kapil
Choudhary, Mr. Sonu Chaudhary,
Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Ankur Kardam, PS Tilak Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 84/2025

This is an application seeking suspension of conviction on the ground that the petitioner wishes to contest in the forthcoming elections for Delhi Assembly.

Issue notice. Ms. Dalal, learned APP accepts notice, seeks and is granted 1 day to file a status report.

List on 16.01.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any