



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 836/2010**

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Advocate with
Mr. Sonu Choudhary and Ms. Geeta
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State along
with Ms. Disha Ganju, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

1. At joint request, list on 21.08.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/VC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any