



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 836/2010**

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Geeta Choudhary, Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi and Mr. Sonu Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for State with SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Appellant on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
3. Learned APP for the State submits that three criminal appeals, bearing CRL.A. Nos. 835/2010, 861/2010 and 862/2010 assailing the same impugned judgement, are yet to be listed in due course. The ld. APP further prays that the said appeals be heard with the present appeal.
4. In view of the submissions, the Registry is directed to put up the aforementioned appeals with the present appeal for hearing.
5. List along on 14th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/v/tp